

pdp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 49 OF 2019

Yashowan Tower Co-op. Hsg. Society Ltd. .. Petitioner
Vs.
Slum Rehabilitation Authority and ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Rajesh A. Revankar I/by Sonali V. Sigum for petitioner.
Mr. Jagdish G. Reddy for respondent nos.1 and 2.
Ms. Sunanda Kumbhat for respondent no.5.
Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for State.

CORAM: NARESH H. PATIL, CJ. &
N. M. JAMDAR, J.

JANUARY 30, 2019.

P.C.

1. The learned counsel appearing for the respective parties submit that Writ Petition No. 728 of 2017, which is assigned to the Division Bench presided over by Justice B. P. Dharmadhikari and the present writ petition need to be clubbed and heard together as the subject matter is interconnected.

2. The Prothonotary & Senior Master to take appropriate steps on the administrative side.

N. M. JAMDAR, J.

CHIEF JUSTICE