

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 728 OF 2017

M/s Gharandaj BuildersPetitioner
V/S
The High Power Committee And 3 OthersRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 49 OF 2019

Yashowan Tower Co-op. Hsg. Society LtdPetitioner
V/S
Slum Rehabilitation Authority And 6 OrsRespondent

Sunanda Kumbhat For Petitioner
00 Reddy (aradwad) Jagdish G. Resp. No. 1,2 & 3 Government
Pleader Original Side Mumbai Resp No.4 For Respondent

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
M.S. SANKLECHA, JJ**

DATE : 22nd March, 2019

P.C. :

Not to be placed before the bench of which Honourable Shri
Justice A.S.Oka is a member.

(ASSOCIATE)