

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 728 OF 2017

M/s Gharandaj Builders .....Petitioner  
V/S  
The High Power Committee And 3 Others .....Respondent

WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS IN WRIT PETITION. NO. 119 OF 2017  
In  
WRIT PETITION 728 OF 2017

M/s Gharandaj Builders .....Petitioner  
V/S  
The High Power Committee And 3 Others And .....Respondent  
Yashowan Tower Co-op. Hsg Sty Ltd. And Anr

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) NO. 253 OF 2017  
In  
CHAMBER SUMMONS IN WRIT PETITION. 119 OF 2017

M/s Gharandaj Builders .....Petitioner  
V/S  
The High Power Committee And 3 Others And .....Respondent  
Yashowan Tower Co-op. Hsg Sty Ltd. And Anr

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 49 OF 2019

Yashowan Tower Co-op. Hsg. Society Ltd .....Petitioner  
V/S  
Slum Rehabilitation Authority And 6 Ors .....Respondent

Mr. Y.S.Jahagirdar, Sr. Adv. i/b. Sunanda Kumbhat For  
Petitioner

Mr. Reddy (aradwad) Jagdish G. for Resp. No. 1,2 & 3

Mr. S.B.Gore, AGP.

Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP.

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &  
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

**DATE : 26th November, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Not before the bench of which Hon\ble Shri Justice  
K.K.Tated, J. is a member.

**( ASSOCIATE )**