

R.M. AMBERKAR
(Private Secretary)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 49 OF 2019

WITH

IA (L) NO. 5967 OF 2021

WITH

IA (L) NO. 2988 OF 2021

WITH

IA (L) NO. 5338 OF 2021

WITH

IA (L) NO. 4945 OF 2021

Yashowan Tower CHS Ltd .. Petitioner
Vs
Slum Rehabilitation Authority & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH

CONPW (L) 5098/2021 IN IA (L) 2987 OF 2021

WITH

NMW 253/2017 IN CHSW 119/2017

WITH

WP 728/2017 WITH CHSW 119/2017

-
- Mr. Kunal R. Kumbhat i/by Sunanda Kumbhat for the Petitioner in WP 728/2017 & for Respondent No. 5 in WP 49/19
 - Mr. Cherag Balsara a/w Mr. Rajesh A. Revankar i/by Sonali V. Sigum for the Petitioner in WP 49/19 and for Intervener in WP 728/17 and Petitioner in CONPWL 5098/21
 - Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in WP 728/17 and for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in WP 49/19
 - Mr. Sukanta Karmakar, AGP for the State
-

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA &
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : MARCH 17, 2021.

P.C.:

Stand over to 23rd March, 2021. To be placed first on board.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

[S. J. KATHAWALLA, J.]